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Demand for Higher-Education Programs
With Special Guests from Lamar University and Ad Astra

Results through August 2023
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Today’s Speakers

Robert Gray Atkins

Founder and CEO

Gray Associates

David Short

Registrar

Sarah Collins

President
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Gray has developed a complete Program Evaluation System.
A PES is an inclusive, data-informed evaluation process.
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Agenda

Student Demand

Employment:  Current Indicators

Benchmarking and Curricular Efficiency

Case Study:  Accelerate Graduation Rates 
through Student-Centered Scheduling



5

  PROPRIETARY

0

5,000,000

10,000,000

15,000,000

20,000,000

25,000,000

January February March April May June July August

US Google Search Trends
2023

Google Search Trends:  Programs

From January to August 2023, Google searches for academic programs grew 4%. 

Source:  PES Keyword Search Dashboard

+4%
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Google:  US Fastest-Growing Programs

From January to August, searches for Digital Marketing programs increased 262%.

Source:  PES Keyword Search Dashboard
Google search volume for standardized sets of academic

*Minimum 10,000 searches January 2023

262%
205%

79%
75%

71%
41%

35%
34%

30%
29%

 Digital Marketing
 Health/Phys. Ed./ Fitness, Gen'l

 Sterile Processing Tech
 Artificial Intelligence
 Business Analytics

 Medicine
 Environmental Science

 Project Management
 Health Svcs/ Allied Health, Gen'l
 Cyber Security/ Info. Assurance

Fastest-Growing Programs 
January - August 2023



7

  PROPRIETARY

Google:  Cost-per-Click

In August, Psychology had the highest keyword search cost of any academic program.*

* Excludes workforce programs
Source:  PES Keyword Search Dashboard

Psychology General
Middle School Teaching Criminal Justice

Social Work
Health Services Administration

Accounting and Business management
Human Services

Sport and Fitness Administration
Information Technology

Accounting

>$40

>$35

>$30
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819,114 803,354
889,969 850,116

771,095

2018-19 2019-2020 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

US New Enrollment
Master’s 2018-19 to 2022-2023 -

In Fall & Spring 2022–23, new student enrollment (bachelor’s and above) fell.

§ Bachelor’s new enrollment fell 1% year-over-year. 
§ Master’s new enrollment fell 9% year-over-year.

Source:  Gray Analysis of National Student Clearinghouse

1,718,027 1,672,994 1,600,018 1,606,479 1,593,935

2018-19 2019-2020 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

US New Enrollment
Bachelor’s 2018-19 to 2022-2023 -

-3%
-4% +0.4% -1%

-9%
-2%

+11% -4%
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Bachelor’s:  In Fall & Spring 2022-2023, Business had the highest new enrollment.* 

Four STEM programs made the top 10.

115,636

61,417

56,940

52,629

51,723

29,926

23,222

22,969

22,790

20,109

179

 Business Admin. and Mgmt, General
 Biology/ Biological Sciences, Gen'l

 Psychology, General
 Registered Nursing
 Computer Science

 Crim. Justice & Corrections, Gen'l
 Engineering, General

 Kinesiology and Exercise Science
 Mechanical Engineering

 Finance, General
Median Program

Highest New Student Enrollment
Bachelor’s Programs Fall & Spring 2022-23

Source:  Gray analysis of National Student Clearinghouse data

STEM 4

*Excludes CIP codes ending in 99, “Other” and Liberal Arts and General Studies

Other 4

Health 2
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Bachelor’s:  Over the last four years, Cybersecurity grew an average of 15% annually.

15%

7%

7%

5%

4%

4%

4%

4%

4%

2%

 Cyber Security/ Info. Assurance
 Health Svcs/ Allied Health, Gen'l

 Finance, General
 Computer Science

 Neuroscience
 Aero/ Astro/ Space Engineering

 Environmental Science
 Kinesiology and Exercise Science

 Marketing/ Marketing Mgmt, General
Education, General

Fastest-Growing New Enrollment*
Bachelor’s Programs

Fall & Spring 2022-23 4-year CAGR

*Minimum 5,000 enrollees in 2018-19Source:  Gray analysis of National Student Clearinghouse data
Excludes CIP codes ending in 99, “Other”

STEM 5

Other 3

Health 2
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Master’s:  In Fall & Spring 2022-23, Business had the highest new enrollment.*  

67,160

29,650

26,226

25,076

20,451

12,197

10,919

10,670

10,518

10,248

129

 Business Admin. and Mgmt, General
 Computer Science
 Business Analytics

 Social Work
 Registered Nursing

 Accounting
 Special Ed. and Teaching, General

 Education, General
 Curriculum and Instruction
 Health Care Admin/Mgmt

Median Program

Highest Total New Enrollment
Master’s Programs 2022-23

Source:  Gray analysis of National Student Clearinghouse data
Excludes CIP codes ending in 99, “Other”

Business 3

Other 2

Health 2

Education 3
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Master’s:  Over the last four years, Business Analytics grew 27% annually.

5%

5%

6%

6%

7%

7%

9%

12%

12%

27%

 Computer Engineering, General
 Physician Assistant

 Applied Behavior Analysis
 Information Science/ Studies

 Mental Health Counseling
 Aero/ Astro/ Space Engineering

 Engineering/ Industrial Mgmt
 Computer Science

 Information Technology
 Business Analytics

Fastest-Growing New Enrollment*
Master’s  Programs

Fall & Spring 2022-23 4-year CAGR

*Minimum 2,000 enrollees in 2018-29Source:  Gray analysis of National Student Clearinghouse data
* Excludes CIP codes ending in 99, “Other”

STEM

Business

2

1

Health 3

Computing 4
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Coursera:  Highest Two-Year Enrollment Growth
As of August 2023, the course Data, Data, Everywhere had the highest two-year growth.

429,141

446,019

446,972

536,958

559,547

750,553

766,276

838,525

1,101,756

1,731,439

HTML, CSS, and Javascript for Web Developers
Process Data from Dirty to Clean

Project Initiation: Starting a Successful Project
Crash Course on Python

Introduction to Psychology
Technical Support Fundamentals

Learning How to Learn: Powerful mental tools
Foundations of User Experience (UX) Design

The Science of Well-Being
Foundations: Data, Data, Everywhere

Highest two-year Enrollment Growth
August 2023

Source:  PES Non-Degree Demand:  Coursera

Computing 6

Other 4
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Coursera:  Certificate Opportunities for Higher Education?

Over a million people have enrolled in Google’s Project Management Certificate.

§ Skills Learned:
- Change Management
- Procurement
- Process Improvement
- Business Development
- Project Management Software

2,551

1,692

1,597

1,567

926

Procurement

Change Management

Process Improvement

Business Development

Project Management Software

Skills Frequency in Job Postings
Project Management

August 2023

Sources:  Coursera.org and Gray’s PES Markets
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Student Demand

Employment:  Current Indicators

Benchmarking and Curricular Efficiency

Case Study:  Accelerate Graduation Rates 
through Student-Centered Scheduling
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In August, US job postings fell 26% YoY for graduates with a bachelor’s or above.

0

400,000

800,000

1,200,000

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

US Job Postings
Bachelor’s and Above

-26%

Source: Gray’s Job Postings Dashboard
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They fell 2.3% over the last four months.

0

400,000

800,000

1,200,000

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

US Job Postings
Bachelor’s and Above

Source: Gray’s Job Postings Dashboard

-2.3%
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What’s the good news in job postings?

Source: Gray’s Job Postings Dashboard

17,658

18,212

18,371

20,433

23,551

24,431

40,371

84,670

93,628

114,052

 Sales Managers
 Marketing Managers

 Human Resources Specialists
 First-Line Supervisors, Admin Workers

 First-Line Supervisors, Production Workers
 Elemen. School Teachers, Exc. Special Ed

 Computer User Support Specialists
 Secretaries and Administrative Assistants

 Registered Nurses
 General and Operations Managers

Highest Job Postings by Occupation*
August 2023

*Excludes Direct-to-Workforce occupations
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What’s growing in job postings?

*Minimum 1,000 jobs August 2023
Excludes Direct-to-Workforce occupationsSource: Gray’s Job Postings Dashboard

1%

2%

2%

3%

3%

8%

10%

10%

20%

412%

 Career/Technical Education Teachers, Postsecondary

 Substance Abuse and Behavioral Disorder Counselors

 Claims Adjusters, Examiners, and Investigators

 Nurse Practitioners

 Bookkeeping, Accounting, and Auditing Clerks

 Psychiatric Technicians

 Physical Therapist Assistants

 Dentists, General

 Tax Preparers

 Payroll and Timekeeping Clerks

Highest Job Postings Growth by Occupation (SOC Code)*
August 2023
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NCES:  “The CIP SOC Crosswalk is not based on actual empirical data.”1

78% of programs place less than 20% of graduates in jobs for which they are directly prepared.

78%

15%
5% 2% 0% 100%

0-19% 20%-39% 40%-59% 60%-79% 80%-100% Total
0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%
Do Graduates Go into Fields for which They Are Directly Prepared? 2

Percentage
of Programs

Percent of Graduates in Direct Prep Fields

1. Source: IES NCES: “CIP SOC Crosswalk”, August 2021  https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/post3.aspx?y=56, Gray Analysis.  Number of Programs: 
634
2. US Census, American Community Survey, Gray Analysis. Bachelor’s-degree programs with over 100 completions.

Percentage of Graduates in Occupations for which They Were Directly Prepared

To be Read:  “For 78% of programs, less 
than 20% of graduates work in 
occupations for which they are directly 
prepared.” 

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/post3.aspx?y=56
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NCES CIP 2020 to SOC 2018 Crosswalk

What NCES says Sociology majors can do…

Sociology
CIP 45.1101

Managers, All Other

Social Science Research Assistants

Sociologists

Source: IES NCES: “CIP SOC Crosswalk”, August 2021  
https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/post3.aspx?y=56,

Sociology Teachers, Postsecondary

https://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/cipcode/post3.aspx?y=56
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Sociology graduates don’t do what they are supposed to.

None of the NCES jobs are in the top actual occupations.

Total Occupations: 851
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Student Demand
§ Leading Indicators:  Google 
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Economics Over Time

In many colleges, enrollment and course-section offerings are out of sync.

92%

94%

96%

98%

100%

102%

104%

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21

Illustrative University Trends 
2019-20 to 2022-23

Unique sections

Student Credit Hours

Students

Source:  Gray Academic Economics Benchmarking
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Cost Over Benchmark

Course cost over benchmark is an indicator of potential to improve efficiency.
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Student Demand
§ Leading Indicators:  Google 

§ Recent Trends:  Enrollment

§ Non-Degree Courses
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Upcoming Webinars

Topic Date
Demand Trends Webcast: 

Community Colleges
Monday

October 30th at 2 PM ET

Demand Trends Webcast: 
Bachelor’s and Above

With Special Guest Rize
Tuesday

October 31st at 2 PM ET

In November, growth experts Ad Astra, Rize, and Evidence in 
Motion will join forces with proven innovators in higher 

education for an illuminating panel discussion.

Hear directly from the leaders who made it happen.
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Grow Grow Grow:  Growth Strategies in Higher Education

Listen on AppleListen on Spotify



Accelerate Graduation 
Rates through 

Student-Centered 
Scheduling

President
Ad Astra

Sarah Collins

David Short
Registrar

Lamar University



Ad Astra is the trusted partner of 550+ colleges and 
universities committed to graduating more students faster.

Through data-informed planning and course scheduling, we 
empower institutions to remove barriers to completion while 
also ensuring financial sustainability.

About



Partnering for Success

Accelerated 
Completions
Improve retention, 
time to completion 

and graduation rates

Operational 
Efficiency

Invest for growth, 
improve sustainability, 

and increase tuition yield

Financial 
Sustainability

Save time, streamline 
decision making, and 

decrease costs

Equitable 
Outcomes

Disaggregate data, 
target interventions, and 

bridge equity gaps



About 
Lamar 
University

• Texas State University System

• Offers Bachelor’s, Master’s and Doctoral 
degrees with five undergraduate colleges, one 
graduate college, and an honors college

• 17,000+ students

• 37% of college students are 25 and older 

• 64% are estimated to work and attend school

• 24% have children or other dependents



Goals and 
Objectives

Aligning with LU’s 
strategic plan

#2: Enhance 
systems, metrics, 
and data that 
inform university 
decision-making

#3: Target faster 
progression to 
degree through 
improved course 
access and flexible 
course scheduling 

#4: Improve space 
utilization metrics 
reported to the state 
for funding

#1: Focus on 
tracking progress to 
objectives 



Pre-Covid Progress
Spring 2019
ü Decreases in overloaded courses 
ü Overall increases in “Avg Enroll Per 

Section” 
ü Action on 38 reduction candidates for 

Spring 2019 
ü Reduction candidates acted on filled at 

74% 
ü Reduction candidates not acted on filled at 

51% 

Fall 2019

ü Monthly meetings with Strategic Scheduling Team
ü Individual Department and Chair meetings
ü Weekly reports to drive discussions and change 
ü Action alignment with recommendations

ü 45 sections reduced
ü 18 courses with added seats or sections
ü Earlier cancellation of low-enrollment courses 
ü Tying cancellations to Astra recommendations
ü Associated late cancellations with reduced credit 

hour load



Post Covid
Fall 2021 - Present

ü 50% of classes are now online

ü Identifying Completion Paths, students’ preferred modality and 
time of day, by program pathway

ü Making schedule adjustments based on completion path data

ü Only space constraints are in writing intensive classes and labs

ü Schedule is rolled out through Summer 2025



Registration 
Monitoring



Outcomes
Fall 2023

6% improvement in overall 
graduation rates

5.6% increase in First Time in 
College rates

$500,000 in additional revenue in 
one semester by adding more seats

Impact to state funding formula





Q & A
Resources
Lamar Success Video

Creating a Student-Centered Schedule

Success Stories

Aspire23 Conference in Kansas City, MO

https://www.aais.com/accelerated-completions
https://www.aais.com/accelerating-student-completions-creating-a-degree-plan-that-matches-up-with-a-life-plan
https://www.aais.com/success-stories
https://na.eventscloud.com/website/56158/
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